DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS NOTICE 346 OF 2016

PUBLICATION OF FEES AND CHARGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE PROPERTY VALUERS PROFESSION ACT, 2000 (ACT NO. 47 OF 2000)

1. Application Fee (VAT Inclusive and Non- refundable)

- (1) R980.00 for all categories of registration, i.e., Professional Valuer (Pr Val), Professional Associated Valuer (Pr AVal), Candidate Valuer (Ca Val), and Single Residential Property Assessor as well as Candidate Single Residential Property Assessor (CSRPA" and "SRPA")
- (2) R1980.00 for all International/ Foreign registrations-All categories of registration.

2. Registration Fee (VAT Inclusive)

(a)	Professional Valuer	R1960.00 (R980.00 non- refundable)
(b)	Professional Associated Valuer	R1855.00 (R927.50 non- refundable)
(c)	Candidate (both Ca Val and CSRPA)	R 945.00 (R472.50 non- refundable)
(d)	Single Residential Property Assessor	R1855.00 (R927.50 non-refundable)

3. Annual Fee (VAT Inclusive) Non Refundable (Neither as a Whole nor in Part)

J. Ailliaai i	cc (VAI molasive)	Non Relandable (Neither as a Whole hor in Farty		
Registration	Fee payable by 30	Fee payable from 01 July to	Fee payable from 01 October to	
Category	June 2016	30 September 2016	31 December 2016	
Pr Val	2990.00	3377.00	3636.00	
Pr AVal & SRPA	2765.00	3124.00	3363.00	
Ca Val registered >5 years	2575.00	2912.00	3135.00	
Ca Val registered ≤ 5 years	990.00	1118.00	1200.00	

Note: Registration will be cancelled if no payment is received by 30 September 2016. A new application plus 4X Annual fee will be required if no payment is received by 31 March 2017.

4. Admission Examination Fee (VAT Inclusive) (50% refundable up to 14 days before examination)

(a) Professional Valuer(b) Professional Associated Valuer and SRPAR2450.00R2370.00

5. Other Fees and Charges

(a)	Administration Fee (Re-Registration)	R650.00
(b)	Appeal (Section 25 (1) of the PVP Act, 2000)	R2000.00
(c)	Furnishing of Reasons re non-registration	R2000.00
(d)	Assessing Application ito, PAIA	R2000.00
(e)	Copies- DCs, PAIA, Transcripts, etc.	R4.50 per page or as from recording firm
(f)	Witness Fee	R0 (Nil), only pay travel expenses @ R4.50/ km
(g)	Extracts from Register	Free for <5 persons, refer to Registrar for >5
(h)	Duplicate Certificate	R1040.00

(i) Inspection Fee (Register) To be determined in due course

(j) Examination Refresher session R1350.00 (k) Practical Examination and Interview (SRPA) R1600.00

Examination- Marking and Invigilating
 R700.00 (Invigilation fee per day; Marking- 2 scripts per hour & Moderating- 4 scripts/hour)

(m) Remarking Examination Papers R1600.00

(n) Supplementary Exam- Pr Val and Pr AVal R1225.00 and R1185.00 respectively.

Registrar